

Press Release
29 December 2023 08:00:00 CET

Change in the number of shares and votes in Ovzon AB (publ)

As a result of the completed rights issue in Ovzon AB (publ), the number of shares and votes in Ovzon AB (publ) has changed.

Through the preferential rights issue, which was announced on 20 October 2023 and registered with the Swedish Companies Registration Office (Sw. Bolagsverket) on 15 December 2023, the number of shares has increased by 55,765,258 common shares. The number of votes has increased by the corresponding amount. As of 29 December 2023, the total number of shares amounts to 111,530,516 and the total number of votes amounts to 111,530,516.

The English text is an unofficial translation of the original Swedish text. In case of any discrepancies between the Swedish text and the English translation, the Swedish text shall prevail.

For further information, please contact:

Per Norén, CEO, pno@ovzon.com, +1 206 931 7232 Noora Jayasekara, CFO, nja@ovzon.com, +46 70 318 92 97

About Ovzon

Ovzon offers world-leading mobile satellite communications services, SATCOM-as-a-Service, to customers across the globe. The services combine high data speed with high mobility. Ovzon's SATCOM-as-a-Service meets the growing demand for global connectivity for customers with high performance and security requirements such as Defense, Emergency Services, NGOs, Media and Commercial organizations. Ovzon was founded in 2006 and has offices in Stockholm, Sweden, Herndon, VA and Tampa, FL in the USA. Ovzon is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm Mid Cap. For more information, visit www.ovzon.com.

This information is information that Ovzon AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication at 2023-12-29 08:00 CET.

Attachments

Change in the number of shares and votes in Ovzon AB (publ)

Ovzon AB

- Anderstorpsvägen 10 171 54 Solna, Sweden
- 13461 Sunrise Valley Dr VA 20171 Herndon, USA